Milwaukee County Case Number 2016SC024814 Aurora Medical Center Grafton LLC et al vs. Neville Duncan

Case summary

Filing date Case type Case status

08-29-2016 Small Claims Closed - Electronic filing

Responsible official

Class code description Small Claims Commissioner

Sm Claim, Claim Under \$ Limit Court

Party summary

Party type Party name Party status

Plaintiff Aurora Medical Center Grafton LLC
Plaintiff Aurora Medical Group Inc

Plaintiff Aurora Advanced Healthcare Inc

Defendant Duncan, Neville

Civil Judgment(s)

Type Debtor name Multiple debtors Amount Satisfaction Judgment status Date

Judgment for money Duncan, Neville No \$4,934.48 No

Parties

Plaintiff: Aurora Medical Center Grafton LLC

Date of birth Sex Race

Address (last updated 09-16-2016) PO Box 343910, Milwaukee, WI 53215

Attorneys

Attorney nameGuardian ad litemEnteredHeuer, John M.No08-29-2016

Plaintiff: Aurora Medical Group Inc

Date of birth Sex Race

Address (last updated 09-16-2016) PO Box 343910, Milwaukee, WI 53215

Attorneys

Attorney nameGuardian ad litemEnteredHeuer, John M.No08-29-2016

Plaintiff: Aurora Advanced Healthcare Inc

Date of birth Sex Race

Address (last updated 09-16-2016) PO Box 343910, Milwaukee, WI 53215

Attorneys

Attorney nameGuardian ad litemEnteredHeuer, John M.No08-29-2016

Defendant: Duncan, Neville

Date of birth Sex Race

Address (last updated 09-16-2016) 8883 N Swan Rd, Milwaukee, WI 53224

Court record

Date ~	Event	Court official	Court reporter	Amount
10-10-2017	Electronic Notice Update			
10-02-2017	Electronic Filing Notice Mailed			
10-02-2017	Case Converted to Electronic Filing			
10-02-2017	Records scanned			
10-02-2017	File Retained Electronically			
12-22-2016	Earnings garnishment notice			
11-30-2016	Notice of entry of judgment	Small Claims Commissioner Court		
11-18-2016	Default judgment	Small Claims Commissioner Court		
11-18-2016	Hearing	Small Claims Commissioner Court		
	Additional text:			

Plaintiff in court by Attorney. Defendant NOT in court. Default Judgment granted to Plaintiff in the amount of \$4,550.48 plus costs with immediate entry of Judgment.

10-21-2016 Hearing Small Claims Commissioner Court

Additional text:

Plaintiff in court by Attorney. Defendant NOT in court. Case Adjourned for publication scheduled for November 18, 2016 at 08:30 am.

09-23-2016 Return date Small Claims Commissioner Court

Additional text:

Plaintiff in court by Attorney. Defendant NOT in court. Case Adjourned for further proceedings scheduled for October 21, 2016 at 08:30 am.

08-29-2016 Summons and complaint Small Claims Commissioner Court

Civil judgment details

Judgment for money

Caption

Aurora Medical Center Grafton LLC et al

vs. Neville Duncan

Judgment/lien date

Warrant number

11-18-2016

County

Milwaukee

Total amount

Case number

2016SC024814

\$4,934.48

Date and time docketed

11-29-2016 at 01:33 pm

Service/event date

Type of tax

Satisfaction

No

Judgment status

Date

Property/remarks

Judgment parties

Party type Name Dismissed Status Address Attorney name Creditor Aurora Advanced Healthcare Inc No Active PO Box 343910, Milwaukee, WI 53215 Heuer, John M. Creditor Aurora Medical Center Grafton LLC No Active PO Box 343910, Milwaukee, WI 53215 Heuer, John M. Creditor Aurora Medical Group Inc No Active PO Box 343910, Milwaukee, WI 53215 Heuer, John M. Debtor Neville Duncan Active 8883 N Swan Rd, Milwaukee, WI 53224 No

Costs / amounts

Description	Amount
Small claims filing fee	\$98.00
Judgment amount	\$4,550.48
Docketing fee	\$5.00
Attorney fee	\$150.00
Service	\$41.00
Other	\$90.00